



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO
Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

August 04, 2020

ENGR. ARMIN C. SUZARA
Proprietor
811 TRADING & CONSTRUCTION
Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 102, Series of 2020**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Construction of Capitol in the South at Bagumbayan, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of Capitol in the South - Phase I (First Floor - with tileworks, painting, Electrical and Ceiling), Second Floor - with column and Roof Beams only, With Complete Façade)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Single Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **THIRTY FOUR MILLION NINE HUNDRED TWENTY ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWO PESOS AND 88/100 ONLY (Php 34,921,802.88)**.

Project/Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost	Total Amount (P)
A	BUILDING			
B.5	Project Billboard/Sign Board	2.00 ea	7,041.28	14,082.56
B.7	Occupational Safety & Health	9.00 months	32,992.99	296,936.91
A 1.1(8)	Construction of Temporary Facility	1.00 unit	402,483.86	402,483.86
1000(1)	Soil Poisoning	1,140.00 m ²	247.11	281,705.40
803(1)a	Lay/Stake out and Excavation	1,043.12 m ²	333.79	348,183.02
804(1)a	Embankment from Structure Excavation	297.70 cu.m	192.65	57,351.91
804(1)b	Embankment (from Common Borrow)	911.90 m ³	787.90	718,486.01
902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	185,206.65 kg	66.71	12,355,135.62
903(2)	Formworks and Falseworks (for one storey building)	1.00 L.S	1,644,752.88	1,644,752.88
900(1)	Lean Concrete (for manual mixing)	37.92 m ³	4,816.23	182,631.44
900(1)c2	Structural Concrete for Footing and Slab on Fill (Class A, 28 days)	444.66 m ³	6,158.32	2,738,358.57
900(1)c3	Structural Concrete for Footing Tie Beam, Column, Suspended Slab, Girder/ Beam (Class A, 28 days)	539.54 m ³	6,770.97	3,653,209.15
1046(2)a1	100mm CHB Non-Load Bearing (incl. Reinforcing Steel)	716.42 m ²	713.66	511,280.30
1046(2)b	150mm CHB Non-Load Bearing (including Reinforcing Steel)	477.76 m ²	934.15	446,299.80
1027(1)	Cement Plaster Finish	2,183.55 m ²	162.23	354,237.32
1047(1)	Structural Steel Roof Framing	3,092.21 kg	111.61	345,121.56
1014(1)b1	Pre-painted Metal Sheets (inc. Spandrel Ceiling)	481.64 m ²	2,107.62	1,015,114.10
1013(2)	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessories	4.80 ln.m	6,046.74	29,024.35
1003	Carpentry and Joinery Works	768.00 m ²	1,454.65	1,117,171.20
1010	Doors	40.74 m ²	6,315.34	257,286.95
1008	Aluminum Glass Window	154.09 m ²	4,447.48	685,312.19
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s	1,401,774.32	1,401,774.32
1002	Plumbing	1.00 l.s	581,874.39	581,874.39
1001(11)	Septic Vault (Concrete/CHB)	1.00 l.s	137,837.86	137,837.96
1001(6)	Catch Basin (Concrete/CHB)	1.00 l.s	114,861.07	114,861.07
1018	Ceramic/Granite Tiles	1,289.90 m ²	1,994.31	2,572,460.47
1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete)	2,863.95 m ²	274.43	785,953.80
1032(1)b	Painting Works (Wood)	103.48 m ²	307.45	31,814.93
1032(1)c	Painting Works (Steel)	185.00 m ²	293.18	54,238.30
1003(15)b	Moulding (concrete)	1,099.46 m	633.66	696,683.82
1051(6)	Railing	217.90 ln.m	3,257.40	709,787.46
1005(6)	Window Accessory	1.00 L.S	36,194.58	36,194.58
B	LAND DEVELOPMENT			
804(1)b	Embankment (from Common Borrow)	431.42 cu.m	797.73	344,156.68
TOTAL			Php 34,921,802.88	